
Lancaster
Feeder Pigs

Tuesday, September29
Report supplied by USDA

Today 1086
Last Tuesday 880
Last Year 1289

TREND: Compared to last
Tuesday feeder pigs 5.00-10.00
lower, extremes 20.00 lower on US
1-2 25-40 lbs. All pigs weighed on
arrival and sold by the hundred
weight.

US 1-2: 89 head 30-39 lbs. 82.00-
96.00; 247 head 43-45 lbs. 98.00-
106.00, 119 head 4049 lbs. 85.00-
95.00; 131 head 50-59 lbs.-78.50-
91.50; 39head60-69 lbs. 70.00-76.50.

US 2i-116 head 4049 lbs. 73.00-
82.00; 17 head 58 lbs. 73.00; 6 head
60 lbs. 60.00.

US 2-3: 44 head 30-39 lbs. 73.00-
77.00; 31 head 4049 lbs. 67.00-79.00;
29 head50-59 lbs. 57.0007.00; 7 head
88 lbs. 57.00.

Hog Markets

Today
Last Wednesday
Last Year

New Holland
Feeder Pigs

Wednesday, September 30
Report supplied by USDA

Feeder Pigs

TREND: Compared to last
Wednesday feeder pigs firm to 5.00
higher. All pigs weighed on arrival
and sold by the hundred weight.

US 1-2: 30 head 23-25 lbs. 103.00-
111.00; 101 head 3(1-39 lbs. 93.00-
97.00; 141 head 4049 lbs. 85.00-
93.00; 81 head 50-59 lbs. 85.00-93.00;
47 head 64-85 lbs. 81.00-90.00; 18
bead 70-73 lbs. 65.00-79.00.

US 2-3: 6 head 28 lbs. 95.00; 17
head 40 lbs. 79.00; 6 head 57 lbs.
69.00.

Westminster
Feeder Pigs

Lancaster Hogs
Lancaster Stockyards

Saturday, September26
Report suppliedby USDA

1440 head.
& auction

U-.S. #1 210-235 lbs. 53.50-55.00,
few to 55.50-56.50; U.S. 1 & 2 210-245
lbs. 51.85-52.75; U.S. 2 & 3 200-250'
lbs. 51.00-51.75; Sows 350 lbs. and
up 45.75-40.50; Boars 200 lbs. and
up 42.0043.50.

Monday, September 28
HOGS: Barrows and gilts 1.50-

2.00 lower.
BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2

200-240 lbs. 50.60-52.00, few 52.25-
52.75; US 1 210-245 lbs. 53.00-54.00,
few 54.00-54.50; US 1-3 220-260 lbs.
50.00-50.75; US 1-2190-200 lbs. 49.00-
50.50.

Tuesday, September 29
TODAY
LAST TUESDAY

318
267

TREND: Compared to Monday
barrows and gilts 50-1.00 lower,
instances 2.00lower.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
200-245 lbs. 50.00-50.35, Few 50.50
50.75. US 1 205-245 lbs. 51.0052.00,
Few 52.5053.50. US 1-3 210260 lbs.
49.5050.00. One lot US 2-3 275 lbs.
47.00.

Wednesday, September30

479
1012
1572

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, October 3,1981—A3

U.S. Inspected
livestock Slaughter

EstimatedDaily Livestock Slaughter—Thursday, Uct. 1
Report supplied by USDA Estimated Daily Livestock Slaughter

Under Federal Inspection
CALVES HOGS SHEEPCATTLE

This Week
4»9,000 42,000 1,392,000 99,000

Last Week
493,000 1,319,000 99,000

Last Vear
480,000

Market courtesy ot USUA
3t>,000 1,412,000 «i),000

Chicago Grain Futures
(Closing Bids as ofThursday Oct. 1)

Soybean
Corn Wheat Soybeans . Meal

6.45%

39,000

Thursday, September25
Report supplied by auctionPeoria Hogs

Thursday, October 1
Report supplied by USDA

HOGS: 2700 - Barrows & gilts
opened weak to SO lower, closing
50-1.00 lower. US 1-2 210-240 lbs.
early 48.5049.00; mostly 48.00-
48.50; US 1-3 200-250 lbs. 47.5048.00,
late.

SOWS; 1.00 lower (14%). US 1-3
350450 lbs. Mostly 45.00, near 50
head 45.5046.00; 450-500 lbs. 47.00-
48.50; Over 500 lbs. 49.00, 20 head
49.50.

BOARS: Over 350 lbs. 40.00;
under 350 lbs. 38.0042.00.

DAN DERR

827 Figs: Compared to last
month, prices were generally $2 to
$5 per hundred lower, although
about 200 reputation pigs sold
steady tor fll) higher. All pigs
weighed on arrival and sold by the
pound.

107 head 1&2 29-39 lbs. 92.00-
111.00; 111 head 2 22-37 lb. 76.00-
96.00; 87 head 1 42 Jbs. 104.00-
116.00; 193 head 1&2 4049lbs. 83.00-
99.00; 152 head 1&2 51-57 lbs. 83.00-
94.00; 7 head 1 Early Sales 54 lbs.
/4.i*o; 168 head 1 61-69 lbs. 71.00-
83.00.

Next sale, Friday, October 23rd
1:30F.M.

■ CONTACT
JOHN CAMPBELL

Atglen, PA'
(215)593-5529

GARY McGEE
Spring Run, PA
(717)349-7300

Conowmgo, MD
National Reputation Local Service ooi) 378-3280

The BottomLine
As everybody knows the bottom line represents your profit or

loss, andntWALTER M. DUNLAP AND SONS we do all we can to
enhanceyour profit or minimizeyour loss.

How do we do it?
The answer is in the way ail livestockconsignments are expertly

sorted and.handled whether those consignments are fat cattle,
veal calves, feeder pigs or fat hogs.

The result is LESS SHRINK.
First of all, every consignment of feeder pigs, veal calves and

fat hogs is weighed upon arrival. So, with LESS SHRINK, and at
present prices, this means MORE DOLLARS for you the con-
signor.

Secondly, all fat cattle are assigned large pens and each con-
signment is kept separate. With large airy pens and water
availabletheresult isLESS SHRINK.

And justone more matter of importance. There is no waiting
at the docks to unload.

What does all thisadd up to?
The bottom line is LESS SHRINK and more dollars to you the

consignor.

NEXT FEEDER PIG SALE 9

Tuesday, October 6. at 1:00 P.M.

Walter M. Dunlap and Sons
Lancaster Stockyards
Tel. (717)397-5136

Oct.
Nov.
Dec. 2.86% 4.22%

HOGS: Compared to 'Tuesday
barrows and gilts5075 higher.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
200245 lbs. 50.75-51.50, few early
50.50. US 1 210245 lbs. 52.5053.50,
few 54.00; US 1-3 210260 lbs. 50.00
50.50. US 1-2190-200 lbs. 49.0050.25.

Jan.
Mar.
May

Vintage Hogs
Wednesday, September 30

1 and 2, 210235, 5051.50; 2 and
3’s, 200245, 49.5050.50; Sows, 300
500,41-44; Boars, 300600,3941.

Saturday, September 26
1 and 2’s, 210235 lbs. 52.5054; 2

and 3’s, 200245,51-52.50; Sows, 300
500,43-46; and Boars, 300600,4042.

SHOTZBERGER
LIVESTOCK

TRANSPORTATION
P.0.80x 925

Lancaster,
PA 17603

(717)393-4641
“let Us Haul Your

Southern
Cattle”

JWmm m m

NAY & STRAW
HAULED

ToLocal
Auctions

Have MarketFor
MULCH HAY

MEADOW GREEN FARMS
HOWARD H. WEAVER
RT. «1 Box 93A

Richland, Pa. 17087
Best Time to Call
Saturday Morning
6 A.M. & 8 A.M.
717-933-5187

3.05
3.16%

4.47%
4.56%

New Holland Hogs
Monday, September26

Report supplied by USDA
Today 1507
Last Monday 1122
Last Year 1298

TREND: Compared to last
Monday barrows and gilts 1.001.50
lower, instances 2.00 lower.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
200245 lbs. 50.75-51.25, Few 51.50.
US 1210240 lbs. 52.00-53.50, Couple
53.5053.85. USI-3 210260 lbs. 50.00
50.75.

r *,

Indianapolis Hogs
Thursday,October 1

Report suppliedby USDA
HOGS: 2000 (Currently.few short

of estimate) - Barrows & gilts
active, 50 lower. US 1-2 200-250 lbs.
48.50-49.00.

SOWS: No comparison, against
yesterday’s light receipts. (16%).
US 1-3Lot 400 lbs. 43.50; 460-500 lbs.
48.00-49.50; Over 500 lbs. 49.50-
50.50.

BOARS; Under 250 lbs. 40.00;
Over400 lbs. 40.00-40.50.

St. Louis Hogs
Thursday, October 1

Report supplied by USDA
HOGS: 4000 - Barrows & gilts

moderate, mostly 50 tower. US 1-2
210-250 lbs. 48.5048.75; US 1-3 230-
260 lbs. 48.0048.50; US 2-3 '250-270
lbs.47.5048.00.

SOWS: Steady-50 lower. (About
10%). US 1-3 300-500 lbs. 44.00-
45.00; Over 500 lbs. 47.5049.50;
Some Over 600 lbs. 50.Q0.

BOARS:' Over 250 lbs. 41.75; 200-
•250 lbs. 42.00.

Your Livestock Broker Since 1895
• Up-to-date market information.
• Commission Agents for slaughter cattle, fat

hogs, calves, lambs, feeder pigs.
• Suppliers of feeder cattle.

Consign your livestock to J.M, Hoober,
Inc., and receive personal care & service.
PH: (717) 397-6191 - Home 569-2084

HogDept. 626-8653

6.67%

182.10

6.89%

188.10

Trend - Corn is lower. Wheat is lower, Soybeans are lower, Soybean
Meal is lower.

Market Provided by Commodity Department
Dean WitterReynolds, Inc.

Ocl.

Futures
Trading

Nov.

(Closing Bids as of
Thursday, Oct. 1)

Chicago Chicago New York
Cattle Hugs Maine

Potatoes
65.17 47.85

7.30

Dec.
Feb.

65.85 49.40
67.80 48.05

Trend - Cattle are steady. Hogs
are lower. Potatoes are higher.

Market Provided
by Commodity Department
Dean WitterReynolds, Inc.

Feeder Calf Sale
Culpeper,Va.

Thursday, September 24
Report supplied by VDA

Steers: 300400 lbs. Medium I
70.50- Small 1 83.50-ti7.00;
Med. & Lge. 2 1 lot 61.00. 400-500
lbs. Medium 1 60.00-71.00 ; 3 head
74.00; Small 1 64.50ti7.00; Med. &

Lge. 2 63.50. 500-600 lbs. Medium 1
66.00-69.00; Large 1few head 70.00;
Small 1 65.00-66.50; Med. & Lge. 2
64.00. 600-700 lbs. Medium 1 64.50-
67.00; Large 1 67.00-66.50; Small 1
64.MM>6.50.

HEIFERS: 300400 lbs. Medium
1 55.00-59.50; Small 1 46.00-53.00;
Med. & Lge. 2 55.00-57.50. 400-500
lbs. Medium 1 55.00ti0.00; Large 1
60.50- Small 156.00ti7.50.500-
600 lbs. Medium 1 56.00-59.25;
Large 1 1 lot 56.00; Small 1 50.50-
58.00. 600-700 lbs. Medium 1 57.00-
57.50; Small 11lot55.00.

Hunter’s Auction
Monday,August 28
Rising Sun, Md.

Report supplied by auction
F£ED£R HEIFERS: Good to

Choice 38.0045.25.
COWS: High Choice to Prime

41.2542.75; Good to Standard 39.50-
40.75; Utility 37.75-39.25; Cutters
36.50-38.00; Canners 31.50-35.75.

CALVES: Prime 180-220 lbs.
75.00-81.00; High to Choice 140-180
lbs. 72.00-86.00; Good to Choice 120-
140 lbs. 65.00-79.00; Standard to
Good 90-115 lbs. 54.00-63.00; Utility
75-85 lbs. 54.00-67.00; Low Utility
65-75 lbs. 38.00-51.00.

HOGS: 180-210 lbs. 50.25-51.75.
SOWS: 44.0047.50.
BOARS: 39.0042.75.


